Dhalu Bheel, 
South: Shayari,  West: Road,  North: Gopi Bai 

5 Details of the 
encumbrances known 
to the secured 
creditor. 

Mortgage of APAC Financial Services Private Limited. 

6 The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold 

Rs.25,87,719/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs Eighty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred 

and Nineteen only) due as on 21-08-2025. 

7 Deposit of earnest 
money 

Last Date and Time 
within which EMD to be 
remitted: 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 15% of Reserve Price which shall be payable 
through NEFT/RTGS in the following Account:

[...]

Account branch Lower Parel, Mumbai 
IFSC 
Code                     

KKBK0000648 

Please Note that Demand Draft from a Nationalised/Scheduled Commercial bank in 
favour of “APAC Financial Services Private Limited” payable in Mumbai shall also 

be acceptable as EMD. 

EMD amount Rs. 6,35,543.53/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Thirty-Five
Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Three and Fifty-Threee 
Paise only) 

Last Date & Time for EMD 17th December 2025 up to 5:00 PM 

8 Reserve Price: Rs. 42,36,956.85/- (Rupees Forty-Two Lakh Thirty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred 
Fifty Six And Eighty Five Paise only) 

9 E-Auction date and 
timing 

19th December 2025, 11 a.m. to 1 p.m. 

10 Time and manner of 
payment 

The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of sale price, after adjusting the EMD 
already paid, immediately, i.e.